

Indiahoma PWA Sanitary Sewer System Improvements Bid Tabulations												
OWRB Project - 06MUN04												
Bid Opening Date: 5/31/2007												
Item Description	Quan.	Units	Engineers Estimate		Bowen Construction		Miller Excavating		Miller Const. & Sons		Shoestring Ent.	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Segment D												
8" DR35 PVC Sewerline	465	L.F.	18.00	8,370.00	29.00	13,485.00	25.10	11,671.50	25.00	11,625.00	10.00	4,650.00
6" DR35 PVC Sewerline	85	L.F.	10.00	850.00	20.00	1,700.00	14.76	1,254.60	25.00	2,125.00	10.00	850.00
4' Dia. Stand. Depth Manhole	1	EA.	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,919.38	1,919.38	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Sewer Service Connection	10	EA.	250.00	2,500.00	135.00	1,350.00	295.31	2,953.10	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 Ft.)	262	L.F.	4.00	1,048.00	1.00	262.00	25.00	6,550.00	7.00	1,834.00	20.00	5,240.00
Tench & Backfill (6-8 Ft.)	288	L.F.	6.00	1,728.00	2.00	576.00	31.25	9,000.00	8.50	2,448.00	30.00	8,640.00
Sewer Service Line	100	L.F.	25.00	2,500.00	4.00	400.00	16.59	1,659.00	35.00	3,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
Cleanout	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	533.75	533.75	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
Sub total Segment D				19,496.00		19,773.00		35,541.33		27,882.00		27,530.00
Segment E												
8" DR35 PVC Sewerline	300	L.F.	18.00	5,400.00	29.00	8,700.00	13.29	3,987.00	28.00	8,400.00	10.00	3,000.00
4' Dia. Stand. Depth Manhole	1	EA.	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,919.38	1,919.38	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
Sewer Service Connection	4	EA.	250.00	1,000.00	135.00	540.00	295.31	1,181.24	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00
Drive & Street Repair (Asphalt)	20	L.F.	50.00	1,000.00	20.00	400.00	46.56	931.20	30.00	600.00	65.00	1,300.00
Sewer Service Line	40	L.F.	25.00	1,000.00	4.00	160.00	16.59	663.60	35.00	1,400.00	20.00	800.00
Cleanout	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	533.75	533.75	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 Ft.)	200	L.F.	4.00	800.00	1.00	200.00	12.50	2,500.00	7.00	1,400.00	20.00	4,000.00
Trench & Backfill (6-8 Ft.)	100	L.F.	6.00	600.00	2.00	200.00	15.00	1,500.00	8.50	850.00	30.00	3,000.00
Sub total Segment E				12,300.00		12,200.00		13,216.17		16,600.00		16,050.00
Segment F												
8" Dia. DR35 PVC Sewerline	856	L.F.	18.00	15,408.00	29.00	24,824.00	12.66	10,836.96	25.00	21,400.00	10.00	8,560.00
Cleanout	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	533.75	533.75	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
Sewer Service Connection	16	EA.	250.00	4,000.00	135.00	2,160.00	295.31	4,724.96	400.00	6,400.00	400.00	6,400.00
Sewer Service Line (4" or 6")	160	LF	25.00	4,000.00	4.00	640.00	16.59	2,654.40	35.00	5,600.00	20.00	3,200.00
4' Dia. Manhole Extension	3.3	V.F.	200.00	660.00	370.00	1,221.00	173.50	572.55	150.00	495.00	800.00	2,640.00
Drive & Street Repair (Asphalt)	20	L.F.	50.00	1,000.00	4.00	80.00*	46.56	931.20	30.00	600.00	65.00	1,300.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 Ft.)	390	L.F.	4.00	1,560.00	1.00	390.00	12.50	4,875.00	7.00	2,730.00	17.00	6,630.00

Trench & Backfill (6-8 Ft.)	466	L.F.	6.00	2,796.00	2.00	932.00	16.59	7,730.94	8.50	3,961.00	25.00	11,650.00
Subtotal Segment F				29,924.00		30,547.00		32,859.76		41,536.00		41,030.00
Segment G												
8" DR35 PVC Sewerline	1,157	L.F.	18.00	20,826.00	29.00	33,553.00	12.00	13,884.00	28.00	32,396.00	10.00	11,570.00
Drive & Street Repair (Asphalt)	40	L.F.	50.00	2,000.00	20.00	800.00	46.56	1,862.40	30.00	1,200.00	65.00	2,600.00
4' Dia. Standard Depth Manhole	1	EA.	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,919.38	1,919.38	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Cleanout	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	533.75	533.75	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 Ft.)	640	L.F.	4.00	2,560.00	1.00	640.00	11.50	7,360.00	7.00	4,480.00	20.00	12,800.00
Trench & Backfill (6-8 Ft.)	215	L.F.	6.00	1,290.00	2.00	430.00	13.50	2,902.50	8.50	1,827.50	25.00	5,375.00
Trench & Backfill (8-10 Ft.)	302	L.F.	10.00	3,020.00	4.00	1,208.00	15.00	4,530.00	9.50	2,869.00	32.00	9,664.00
Sewer Service Connection	9	EA.	250.00	2,250.00	135.00	1,215.00	295.31	2,657.79	400.00	3,600.00	400.00	3,600.00
Sewer Service Line (4" or 6")	90	L.F.	25.00	2,250.00	4.00	360.00	16.59	1,493.10	35.00	3,150.00	20.00	1,800.00
Sub total Segment G				36,196.00		40,206.00		37,142.92		51,872.50		49,559.00
Segment H												
8" Dia. SDR35 PVC Pipe	286	L.F.	18.00	5,148.00	29.00	8,294.00	12.00	3,432.00	25.00	7,150.00	10.00	2,860.00
Cleanout	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	533.75	533.75	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
Sewer Service Connection	4	EA.	250.00	1,000.00	135.00	540.00	295.31	1,181.24	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00
Sewer Service Line (4" or 6")	40	L.F.	25.00	1,000.00	4.00	160.00	16.59	663.60	35.00	1,400.00	20.00	800.00
Drive & Street Repair (Asphalt)	20	L.F.	50.00	1,000.00	20.00	400.00	46.56	931.20	30.00	600.00	65.00	1,300.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 Ft.)	286	L.F.	4.00	1,144.00	2.00	572.00	12.50	3,575.00	7.00	2,002.00	20.00	5,720.00
Sub total Segment H				9,792.00		10,266.00		10,316.79		13,102.00		12,930.00
Segment I												
8" DR35 PVC Sewerline	273	L.F.	18.00	4,914.00	29.00	7,917.00	12.00	3,276.00	28.00	7,644.00	10.00	2,730.00
8" CL 50 Ductile Iron Pipe	50	L.F.	50.00	2,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	25.78	1,289.00	60.00	3,000.00	40.00	2,000.00
Cleanout	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	533.75	533.75	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 Ft.)	223	L.F.	4.00	892.00	2.00	446.00	12.50	2,787.50	7.00	1,561.00	17.00	3,791.00
Trench & Backfill (6-8 Ft.)	200	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	400.00	80,000.00 *	15.00	3,000.00	8.50	1,700.00	25.00	5,000.00
Sub total Segment I				10,006.00		90,163.00		10,886.25		14,255.00		14,171.00
Total Project				117,714.00		203,155.00 *		139,963.22		165,247.50		161,270.00
H. Lester Seiger, P.E. Landmark Engineering												

* Bid extension math error corrected.